

Apparent Low Bids for Letting of March 26, 2021

Call 001 **Contract** CNV902 **Project** STP-SIP/M-1(353),47956-3227-94 **County** KNOX

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, SIGNALS AND PAVING ON U.S. 11 (U.S. 70, S.R. 1) AT THE INTERSECTION OF NORTH WATT ROAD AND SOUTH WATT ROAD IN FARRAGUT (L.M. 0.20).

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
J & M GRADING DIVISION, LLC	\$1,396,799.20
TWIN K CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$1,494,879.89
ADAMS CONTRACTING, LLC	\$1,563,667.25
SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	\$1,645,651.00
WHALEY CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$1,670,852.74

Call 002 **Contract** CNV903 **Project** 78449-4210-04,NH/HSIP-71(44),78008-3265-94,78008-8265-14,STP/HSIP-449(12),78449-3210-94,78449-8210-14 **County** SEVIER

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 449 FROM U.S. 441 (S.R. 71) (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR CENTER VIEW ROAD (L.M. 3.35) AND ON U.S. 441 (S.R. 71) FROM SOUTH OF LYNN DRIVE (L.M. 26.60) TO U.S. 411 (S.R. 35) (L.M. 28.79).

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.	\$5,454,671.69

Call 003 **Contract** CNV109 **Project** 98101-4111-04 **County** ANDERSON , BLOUNT, ETC.

THE RANDOM ON-CALL ATTENUATOR REPAIR ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
LU, INC.	\$302,587.80
SITE-SAFE PRODUCTS, LLC D/B/A SITE-SAFE,	\$372,413.95

Call 004 **Contract** CNV110 **Project** 98101-4112-04 **County** ANDERSON , BLOUNT, ETC.

THE ON-CALL GUARDRAIL REPAIR AND NEW GUARDRAIL INSTALLATION ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
TENNESSEE GUARDRAIL, INC.	\$3,696,856.25

Call 005 **Contract** CNV116 **Project** 98304-4133-04 **County** BEDFORD , CHEATHAM, ETC.

THE ON-CALL GUARDRAIL REPAIR AND NEW GUARDRAIL INSTALLATION ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

R. D. CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Total Bid

\$6,234,097.00

Call 006 **Contract** CNV119 **Project** 98400-4180-04 **County** BENTON , CARROLL, ETC.

THE ON-CALL GUARDRAIL REPAIR AND NEW GUARDRAIL INSTALLATION ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

F8TH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC

Total Bid

\$928,432.00

Call 007 **Contract** CNV117 **Project** 98400-4178-04 **County** BENTON , CARROLL, ETC.

THE RANDOM ON-CALL ATTENUATOR REPAIR ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

LU, INC.
SITE-SAFE PRODUCTS, LLC D/B/A SITE-SAFE,
TRAF-MARK INDUSTRIES, L.L.C.

Total Bid

\$379,059.92
\$557,550.85
\$651,426.76

Call 008 **Contract** CNV113 **Project** 98200-4275-04 **County** BLEDSOE

THE LONGITUDINAL JOINT STABILIZATION ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

PAVEMENT RESTORATIONS, INC.
PAVEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Total Bid

\$272,096.05
\$465,061.40

Call 009 **Contract** CNV112 **Project** 98200-4173-04 **County** BLEDSOE , BRADLEY, ETC.

THE ON-CALL GUARDRAIL REPAIR AND NEW GUARDRAIL INSTALLATION ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

CUMBERLAND GUARDRAIL, INC.

Total Bid

\$5,340,615.50

Call 010 **Contract** CNV078 **Project** STP/HSIP-333(29),05015-3220-94,05015-8220-14 **County** BLOUNT

THE RESURFACING (THIN LIFT OR THIN LIFT D) ON S.R. 333 FROM NEAR U.S. 321 (S.R. 73) (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR LIBERTY HILL DRIVE (L.M. 9.70).

Contractor

PATTY CONSTRUCTION INC.

APAC-ATLANTIC, INC.

Total Bid

\$1,212,121.11

\$1,250,620.75

Call 011 **Contract** CNV074 **Project** 05002-4241-04,STP-446(2),05446-8201-14,STP-NH/HSIP-35(72),05002-3241-94,05002-8241-14,STP-NH/HSIP-447(6),05447-3201-94,05447-8201-14 **County** BLOUNT

THE RESURFACING (THIN LIFT OR THIN LIFT D) ON U.S. 411 (S.R. 35) AND ON S.R. 446, AND RESURFACING ON U.S. 411 (S.R. 447).

Contractor

APAC-ATLANTIC, INC.

Total Bid

\$1,986,513.69

Call 012 **Contract** CNV136 **Project** 98101-4205-04 **County** BLOUNT , GRAINGER, ETC.

THE CRACK SEALING AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

PAVEMENT RESTORATIONS, INC.

SCODELLER CONSTRUCTION, INC.

CROWN PAVING, LLC

RUSSELL STANDARD CORPORATION

SLURRY PAVERS, INC.

Total Bid

\$250,565.90

\$278,643.66

\$288,977.35

\$397,231.14

\$405,344.32

Call 013 **Contract** CNV124 **Project** 06024-4106-04,NH-I-75-1(143),06001-3181-44 **County** BRADLEY

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING ON I-75 AT THE S.R. 308 (LAUDERDALE HIGHWAY) INTERCHANGE RAMPS (L.M. 16.90 - L.M. 17.35) (EXIT 33) AND REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON S.R. 308 OVER I-75 (L.M. 4.27).

Contractor **Total Bid**
WRIGHT BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. \$5,487,640.60

Call 014 **Contract** CNV114 **Project** 98200-4276-04 **County** BRADLEY

THE CRACK SEALING AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor **Total Bid**
PAVEMENT RESTORATIONS, INC. \$467,562.20
SCODELLER CONSTRUCTION, INC. \$489,839.15
REYNOLDS SEALING & STRIPING, INC. \$533,992.55
CROWN PAVING, LLC \$540,185.75

Call 015 **Contract** CNV111 **Project** 98200-4172-04 **County** BRADLEY , DEKALB, ETC.

THE RANDOM ON-CALL ATTENUATOR REPAIR ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor **Total Bid**
LU, INC. \$290,657.60
SITE-SAFE PRODUCTS, LLC D/B/A SITE-SAFE, \$339,420.72

Call 016 **Contract** CNV123 **Project** 07012-4239-04 **County** CAMPBELL

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGES ON S.R. 90 OVER THE CSX RAILROAD (L.M. 0.03) AND BIG HICKORY CREEK (L.M. 0.18).

Contractor **Total Bid**
TWIN K CONSTRUCTION, INC. \$1,077,096.40
MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. \$1,160,517.34
M & M SERVICES CO., INC. \$1,182,075.00
JAVE, LLC \$1,192,661.83
POTTER SOUTH EAST LLC \$2,237,842.40

Call 017 **Contract** CNV075 **Project** STP/HSIP-1(428),08001-3255-94,08001-8255-14,STP/HSIP-1(429),89001-3235-94,89001-4236-04,89001-8235-14 **County** CANNON & WARREN

THE RESURFACING (MICROSURFACING) ON U.S. 70S (S.R. 1) FROM EAST OF LINCOLN LANE (L.M. 11.00) IN CANNON COUNTY TO ROBINSON ROAD (L.M. 9.35) IN WARREN COUNTY, INCLUDING BRIDGE REPAIR.

Contractor

AMERICAN PAVEMENTS, INC.
STRAWSER CONSTRUCTION INC.
ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.

Total Bid

\$2,621,922.63
\$2,649,961.42
\$2,684,928.97

Call 018 **Contract** CNV004 **Project** 10011-4257-04,62004-4256-04,76001-4287-04,86006-4237-04 **County** CARTER , MONROE, ETC.

THE SIGNAL UPGRADES ON U.S. AND STATE ROUTES AT VARIOUS INTERSECTIONS.

Contractor

STANSELL ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.
DAVIS H. ELLIOT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, IN

Total Bid

\$61,710.00
\$64,630.00

Call 019 **Contract** CNV129 **Project** 86007-4209-04,HSIP-173(10),10018-3208-94,10018-4208-04,STP/HSIP-37(24),10003-3270-94,10003-8270-14 **County** CARTER & UNICOI

THE RESURFACING (THIN LIFT OR THIN LIFT D) ON S.R. 173 FROM S.R. 107 IN UNICOI COUNTY TO U.S. 19E (S.R. 37) IN CARTER COUNTY, AND ON U.S. 19E (S.R. 37) IN CARTER COUNTY FROM THE DOE RIVER BRIDGE TO NEAR WILLOW LANE.

Contractor

SUMMERS-TAYLOR, INC.

Total Bid

\$1,907,150.05

Call 020 **Contract** CNV076 **Project** STP/HSIP-359(13),10008-3221-94,10008-4221-04,10008-8221-14,STP/HSIP-91(52),90011-3219-94,90011-8219-14,STP/HSIP-91(53),10009-3232-94,10009-8232-14,STP-NH/HSIP-67(38),10006-3253-94,10006-4253-04,10006-8253-14 **County** CARTER & WASHINGTON

THE RESURFACING (THIN LIFT OR THIN LIFT D) ON S.R. 91 AND S.R. 359 IN CARTER COUNTY, ON S.R. 91 IN WASHINGTON COUNTY, AND THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 321 (S.R. 67) IN CARTER COUNTY.

Contractor

SUMMERS-TAYLOR, INC.

Total Bid

\$1,704,983.75

Call 021 **Contract** CNV006 **Project** HSIP-1500(55),15946-3433-94 **County** COCKE

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

Contractor

SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC
SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKING, INC.

Total Bid

\$183,055.50
\$185,055.50

Call 022 **Contract** CNV134 **Project** HSIP-188(11),17009-3202-94,17009-4202-04,17009-4204-04,HSIP-188(12),17010-3217-94,17010-4216-04,17010-4217-04 **County** CROCKETT

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 188 FROM S.R. 54 (L.M. 0.00) TO COLVETT ROAD (L.M. 4.73), AND FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION AND PAVING FROM COLVETT ROAD (L.M. 4.73) TO THE GIBSON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 12.03), INCLUDING BRIDGE REPAIR.

Contractor

FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
DELTA CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC

Total Bid

\$3,656,276.62
\$3,820,795.81

Call 023 **Contract** CNV080 **Project** NH/HSIP-11(114),19028-3253-94,19028-4253-04,19028-8253-14 **County** DAVIDSON

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 31A (U.S. 41A, S.R. 11) FROM THE WILLIAMSON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO SOUTH OF SWISS AVENUE (L.M. 4.24), INCLUDING BRIDGE REPAIR.

Contractor

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC
CHARLES DEWEESE CONSTRUCTION, INC
ROGERS GROUP, INC.

Total Bid

\$1,370,292.80
\$1,407,562.50
\$1,549,000.00

Call 024 **Contract** CNV081 **Project** NH/HSIP-24(79),19039-3235-94,19039-8235-14 **County** DAVIDSON

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 70 (S.R. 24) FROM S.R. 155 (WHITE BRIDGE ROAD) (L.M. 8.13) TO 31ST AVENUE N (L.M. 10.22).

Contractor

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC
CHARLES DEWEESE CONSTRUCTION, INC
ROGERS GROUP, INC.

Total Bid

\$884,634.70
\$999,489.99
\$1,014,807.60

Call 025 **Contract** CNV079 **Project** 19106-4101-04,NH-I-24-1(130),19106-8101-44 **County** DAVIDSON

THE RESURFACING ON I-24 FROM THE I-40 SPLIT (L.M. 15.88) TO THE I-440 SPLIT (L.M. 17.33), INCLUDING BRIDGE REPAIR.

Contractor

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC
ROGERS GROUP, INC.
CHARLES DEWEESE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Total Bid

\$2,692,285.00
\$3,370,996.60
\$3,438,038.59

Call 026 **Contract** CNV115 **Project** 98304-4132-04 **County** DAVIDSON , HUMPHREYS, ETC.

THE RANDOM ON-CALL ATTENUATOR REPAIR ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

LU, INC.
SITE-SAFE PRODUCTS, LLC D/B/A SITE-SAFE,

Total Bid

\$330,827.20
\$394,074.85

Call 027 **Contract** CNV012 **Project** STP/HIP-26(76),21001-3279-14 **County** DEKALB

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, CONSTRUCTION OF RETAINING WALLS AND PAVING ON U.S. 70 (S.R. 26) FROM NEAR S.R. 53 (L.M. 1.97) TO NEAR S.R. 96 (L.M. 6.10).

Contractor

TWIN K CONSTRUCTION, INC.
ROGERS GROUP, INC.
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC
EUTAW CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC

Total Bid

\$30,875,122.71
\$31,207,736.16
\$31,721,295.79
\$34,721,105.13
\$41,218,220.12

Call 028 **Contract** CNV082 **Project** STP-288(10),21016-8216-14 **County** DEKALB

THE RESURFACING (MICROSURFACING) ON S.R. 288 FROM THE WARREN COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO S.R. 56 (L.M. 8.33).

Contractor

ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.
AMERICAN PAVEMENTS, INC.
MISSOURI PETROLEUM PRODUCTS COMPANY LLC
HUDSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
STRAWSER CONSTRUCTION INC.

Total Bid

\$426,677.51
\$434,953.00
\$461,322.50
\$488,079.60
\$493,327.50

Call 029 **Contract** CNV014 **Project** 23945-4281-04 **County** DYER

THE REPAIR OF BRIDGES ON U.S. 412 (S.R. 20) OVER S.R. 104 (L.M. 2.93), LEWIS CREEK (L.M. 3.47) AND OVERFLOW (L.M. 5.43), AND ON S.R. 210 OVER U.S. 412 (S.R. 20) (L.M. 6.69).

Contractor

DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC
HAROLD COFFEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Total Bid

\$2,896,126.99
\$3,097,412.50
\$3,099,925.75

Call 030 **Contract** CNV083 **Project** HSIP-76(114),24009-3220-94,24009-4220-04,24009-4221-04 **County** FAYETTE

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 76 FROM S.R. 57 (L.M. 0.00) TO S.R. 193 (L.M. 6.90), INCLUDING BRIDGE REPAIR.

Contractor

LEHMAN-ROBERTS COMPANY
STANDARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Total Bid

\$1,299,628.11
\$1,578,496.05

Call 031 **Contract** CNV118 **Project** 98400-4179-04 **County** FAYETTE , LAUDERDALE, ETC.

THE ON-CALL GUARDRAIL REPAIR AND NEW GUARDRAIL INSTALLATION ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

F8TH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC

Total Bid

\$982,063.00

Call 032 **Contract** CNV126 **Project** 25013-4210-04 **County** FENTRESS

THE RESURFACING (SCRUB SEAL) ON S.R. 62 FROM EAST OF U.S. 127 (S.R. 28) (L.M. 5.83) TO THE MORGAN COUNTY LINE (L.M. 12.71).

Contractor

PAVEMENT RESTORATIONS, INC.
RUSSELL STANDARD CORPORATION

Total Bid

\$517,791.56
\$744,909.86

Call 033 **Contract** CNV091 **Project** STP/HSIP-7(44),28002-3232-94,28002-4132-04,28002-8232-14,STP-7(40),28002-8229-14,STP-7(45),28002-8233-14 **County** GILES

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 7 FROM ARDMORE RIDGE ROAD (L.M. 0.64) TO UNION HILL ROAD (L.M. 1.37), MORROW ROAD (L.M. 2.25) TO NEAR MARKET STREET (L.M. 6.65) AND NEAR POLLY ROAD (L.M. 12.90) TO S OF PROSPECT ROAD (L.M. 14.71).

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.
LINCOLN PAVING, LLC
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC
WRIGHT PAVING CONTRACTORS, INC.

Total Bid

\$1,435,882.00
\$1,674,624.00
\$1,796,525.95
\$1,870,456.31

Call 034 **Contract** CNV084 **Project** 29030-4228-04,HSIP-1(437),29001-3232-94,29001-4232-04 **County** GRAINGER

THE RESURFACING (THIN LIFT OR THIN LIFT D) ON U.S. 11W (S.R. 1) FROM NEAR PROMISELAND ROAD (L.M. 6.13) TO NEAR LOOP CIRCLE (L.M. 14.22), AND ON S.R. 375 FROM NEAR HELTON ROAD (L.M. 11.36) TO U.S. 25E (S.R. 32).

Contractor

APAC-ATLANTIC, INC.
DURACAP ASPHALT PAVING CO., INC.

Total Bid

\$1,900,756.25
\$1,966,242.43

Call 035 **Contract** CNV085 **Project** STP-56(97),31005-8280-14 **County** GRUNDY

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 56 FROM NEAR S.R. 50 (L.M. 20.15) TO NORTH OF HEGE AVENUE (L.M. 25.76).

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.
TINSLEY ASPHALT, LLC

Total Bid

\$819,521.38
\$866,935.00

Call 036 **Contract** CNV088 **Project** HSIP-2207(10),33948-3463-94 **County** HAMILTON

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON SNOW HILL ROAD FROM FOREST CREEK LANE TO NORTH OF WHITE CYPRESS DRIVE.

CONTRACT WITHDRAWN

Contractor

Total Bid

Call 037 **Contract** CNV087 **Project** STP/HSIP-312(18),33053-3223-94,33053-8223-14 **County** HAMILTON

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 312 FROM SOUTH OF HENRY ROAD (L.M. 6.85) TO WEST OF S.R. 58 (L.M. 14.16).

Contractor

Total Bid

WRIGHT BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

\$1,264,479.98

TALLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

\$1,338,312.42

Call 038 **Contract** CNV089 **Project** 36009-4205-04,HSIP-104(45),36009-3205-94 **County** HARDIN

THE RESURFACING WITH BITUMINOUS SEAL COAT ON S.R. 104 FROM THE HENDERSON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO S.R. 69 (L.M. 3.01).

Contractor

Total Bid

PAVEMENT RESTORATIONS, INC.

\$373,447.08

DELTA CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC

\$409,956.01

RUSSELL STANDARD CORPORATION

\$532,247.55

Call 039 **Contract** CNV097 **Project** STP/HSIP-87(10),38009-3210-94,38009-8210-14 **County** HAYWOOD

THE RESURFACING WITH BITUMINOUS SEAL COAT ON S.R. 87 FROM THE LAUDERDALE COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO ALLEN COX ROAD (L.M. 3.30).

Contractor

Total Bid

PAVEMENT RESTORATIONS, INC.

\$307,581.01

RUSSELL STANDARD CORPORATION

\$348,876.39

Call 040 **Contract** CNV137 **Project** HSIP-69(104),40008-3230-94,40008-4230-04,NH/HSIP-356(10),40356-3201-94,40356-8201-14 **County** HENRY

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 69 FROM NEAR FLATWOODS LANE (L.M. 17.27) TO THE KENTUCKY STATE LINE (L.M. 31.37) AND ON S.R. 356 FROM S.R. 54 (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR U.S. 79 (S.R. 76) (L.M. 0.92).

Contractor

DELTA CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC

Total Bid

\$4,239,210.71

Call 041 **Contract** CNV121 **Project** STP/HSIP-56(95),44004-3242-94,44004-8242-14 **County** JACKSON

THE RESURFACING (SCRUB SEAL) ON S.R. 56 FROM NORTH OF RILEY CREEK ROAD (L.M. 17.15) TO THE MACON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 27.34).

Contractor

PAVEMENT RESTORATIONS, INC.
RUSSELL STANDARD CORPORATION

Total Bid

\$772,935.45

\$967,118.80

Call 042 **Contract** CNV061 **Project** HSIP-I-640-7(171),47008-3154-94,HSIP-I-640-7(172),47008-3155-94 **County** KNOX

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, SIGNALS AND PAVING ON THE I-640 EB AND WB RAMPS AT THE INTERCHANGES OF MILLERTOWN PIKE AND WASHINGTON PIKE (EXIT 8).

Contractor

J & M GRADING DIVISION, LLC
CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.
TWIN K CONSTRUCTION, INC.
SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

Total Bid

\$4,069,547.63

\$4,418,355.91

\$4,616,737.11

\$4,697,097.75

Call 043 **Contract** CNV092 **Project** NH/HSIP-33(135),47016-3225-94,47016-8225-14,NH/HSIP-71(45),47024-3240-94,47024-8240-14 **County** KNOX

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 441 (S.R. 71) FROM NEAR NIXON ROAD (L.M. 3.93) TO U.S. 441 (S.R. 33) (L.M. 8.13) AND ON U.S. 441 (S.R. 33) FROM NEAR WEST HILL AVENUE (L.M. 7.02) TO NEAR WEST MAIN AVENUE (L.M. 7.09).

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.
APAC-ATLANTIC, INC.

Total Bid

\$2,089,300.29

\$2,561,497.20

Call 044 **Contract** CNV133 **Project** NH-I-40-7(181),47002-4170-04,47002-8170-44,NH-I-40-7(182),47002-8171-44,NH-I-75-3(191),47006-4169-04,47006-8169-44 **County** KNOX

THE RESURFACING ON I-40 FROM THE LOUDON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR S.R. 131 (L.M. 5.49) AND ON I-75 FROM NEAR I-40 (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR I-275 (L.M. 3.60), INCLUDING BRIDGE REPAIR.

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.
APAC-ATLANTIC, INC.

Total Bid

\$13,831,038.89
\$15,001,039.15

Call 045 **Contract** CNV090 **Project** HRRR/HSIP-4900(67),49946-3410-94 **County** LAUDERDALE

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDING RESURFACING ON CHIPMAN ROAD FROM SOUTH OF U.S. 51 (S.R. 3, JERE B. FORD HIGHWAY) TO CENTRAL-CURVE ROAD.

Contractor

FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Total Bid

\$326,058.90

Call 046 **Contract** CNV070 **Project** 53012-4236-04,NH/HSIP-73(75),53012-3236-94,53012-8236-14 **County** LOUDON

THE RESURFACING (THIN LIFT OR THIN LIFT D) ON U.S. 321 (S.R. 73) FROM NEAR I-40 (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR SIMPSON STREET (L.M. 6.00), INCLUDING BRIDGE REPAIR.

Contractor

APAC-ATLANTIC, INC.
DURACAP ASPHALT PAVING CO., INC.

Total Bid

\$2,368,907.90
\$2,538,814.38

Call 047 **Contract** CNV064 **Project** PHSIP-1247(2),53945-3483-94 **County** LOUDON

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS AT THE INTERSECTION OF KINGSTON STREET AND TOWN CREEK ROAD, INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING.

Contractor

J & M GRADING DIVISION, LLC
ADAMS CONTRACTING, LLC
APAC-ATLANTIC, INC.

Total Bid

\$481,328.50
\$511,109.85
\$643,732.95

Call 048 **Contract** CNV138 **Project** NH-5(117),57008-4239-04,57008-8239-14,STP/HSIP-1(427),57005-3216-94,57005-4216-04,57005-8216-14 **County** MADISON

THE RESURFACING WITH COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLING (CIR) ON U.S. 70 (S.R. 1) FROM NEAR KEY SENTER ROAD (L.M. 26.90) TO THE CARROLL COUNTY LINE (L.M. 32.06), AND RESURFACING ON U.S. 45 (S.R. 5) FROM L.M. 21.58 TO L.M. 21.72.

Contractor

DELTA CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC
FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Total Bid

\$2,183,396.30
\$2,577,052.50

Call 049 **Contract** CNV093 **Project** HSIP-163(9),54023-3222-94,HSIP-39(16),54003-3219-94 **County** MCMINN

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON S.R. 39 (RICEVILLE--DECATUR--ETOWAH ROAD) FROM SOUTH OF CR-708 TO CR-705 AND ON S.R. 163 FROM WEST OF CR-737 TO EAST OF CR-758.

Contractor

SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC
SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKING, INC.

Total Bid

\$86,492.82
\$110,646.82

Call 050 **Contract** CNV094 **Project** 62080-4207-04 **County** MONROE

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON S.R. 72 OVER BAT CREEK (L.M. 8.78).

Contractor

MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.
M & M SERVICES CO., INC.
JAVE, LLC

Total Bid

\$428,131.68
\$499,740.50
\$535,814.00
\$636,751.88

Call 051 **Contract** CNV095 **Project** 68004-4234-04,STP/HSIP-438(9),68004-3234-94,68004-8234-14 **County** PERRY

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 438 FROM S.R. 13 (L.M. 20.26) TO THE HICKMAN COUNTY LINE (L.M. 25.15), INCLUDING BRIDGE REPAIR.

Contractor

EUBANK ASPHALT PAVING & SEALING

Total Bid

\$780,954.00

Call 052 **Contract** CNV096 **Project** BRZ-7000(28),70945-3491-94 **County** POLK

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A ROLLED STEEL GIRDER BRIDGE ON COLUMBUS ROAD OVER THE CSX RAILROAD (L.M. 1.13), INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING.

Contractor

SUMMERS-TAYLOR, INC.

WRIGHT BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.

Total Bid

\$1,483,886.73

\$1,534,961.55

\$1,990,810.50

Call 053 **Contract** CNV122 **Project** NH-111(119),93003-4236-04,93003-8236-14,NH-111(120),71004-8232-14 **County** PUTNAM & WHITE

THE RESURFACING (MICROSURFACING) ON S.R. 111 FROM SOUTH OF OVERPASS ROAD (L.M. 13.52) IN WHITE COUNTY TO NORTH OF S.R. 136 (L.M. 2.03) IN PUTNAM COUNTY.

Contractor

AMERICAN PAVEMENTS, INC.

ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.

STRAWSER CONSTRUCTION INC.

Total Bid

\$1,079,482.05

\$1,103,849.63

\$1,267,131.15

Call 054 **Contract** CNV106 **Project** STP/HSIP-135(30),93016-3209-94,93016-8209-14,STP/HSIP-135(31),71064-3216-94,71064-4216-04,71064-8216-14,STP/HSIP-136(26),93007-3206-94,93007-8206-14 **County** PUTNAM & WHITE

THE RESURFACING (MICROSURFACE OR THIN LIFT OVERLAY) ON S.R. 135 FROM S.R. 136 IN WHITE COUNTY TO WEST OF GRIDER ROAD IN PUTNAM COUNTY, AND ON S.R. 136 IN WHITE COUNTY FROM NEAR S.R. 135 TO S.R. 111.

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.

AMERICAN PAVEMENTS, INC.

ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.

STRAWSER CONSTRUCTION INC.

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC

Total Bid

\$1,216,901.94

\$1,279,768.32

\$1,410,071.05

\$1,568,194.94

\$2,180,656.95

Call 055 **Contract** CNV099 **Project** STP/HSIP-302(9),72017-3216-94,72017-8216-14 **County** RHEA

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 302 FROM S.R. 68 (L.M. 8.87) TO NEAR U.S. 27 (S.R. 29) (L.M. 12.20).

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.

Total Bid

\$644,055.85

Call 056 **Contract** CNV131 **Project** 73999-3612-04 **County** ROANE

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A TDOT MAINTENANCE BUILDING AT 1951 S ROANE STREET IN HARRIMAN.

Contractor

H & H CONSTRUCTION, INC.

WILSON CONSTRUCTION GROUP LLC

SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

TWIN K CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Total Bid

\$534,489.90

\$687,254.00

\$695,000.00

\$1,231,000.00

Call 057 **Contract** CNV128 **Project** STP/HSIP-266(34),75022-3207-94,75022-8207-14,STP/HSIP-96(61),75011-3244-94,75011-8244-14 **County** RUTHERFORD

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 96 FROM S.R. 266 (L.M. 20.51) TO THE CANNON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 27.27) AND ON S.R. 266 FROM S.R. 96 (L.M. 18.67) TO THE WILSON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 21.69).

Contractor

BWI MTN II INC DBA BLUE WATER INDUSTRIES

HAWKINS ASPHALT PAVING, LLC

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC

TINSLEY ASPHALT, LLC

CHARLES DEWEESE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Total Bid

\$1,360,779.20

\$1,484,927.14

\$1,558,801.08

\$1,589,503.20

\$1,694,387.09

Call 058 **Contract** CNV108 **Project** HSIP-2823(5),79961-3202-94 **County** SHELBY

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING ON NEW ALLEN ROAD AND OLD ALLEN ROAD AT HAWKINS MILL ROAD IN MEMPHIS.

Contractor

MADDEN PHILLIPS CONSTRUCTION, INC.
ACUFF ENTERPRISES, INC. D/B/A
KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.

Total Bid

\$1,101,263.97
\$1,510,000.00
\$1,528,613.12

Call 059 **Contract** CNV102 **Project** NH/HSIP-1(425),79011-3273-94,79011-8273-14,NH/HSIP-1(426),79011-3274-94,79011-8274-14 **County** SHELBY

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 64 (U.S. 70, U.S. 79, S.R. 1) FROM NEAR TILLMAN STREET (L.M. 7.79) TO NEAR I-40 (L.M. 12.28) AND ON U.S. 70 (U.S. 79, S.R. 1) FROM U.S. 64 (S.R. 15) (L.M. 16.80) TO S.R. 177 (L.M. 20.05).

Contractor

LEHMAN-ROBERTS COMPANY
STANDARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
APAC-TENNESSEE, INC.

Total Bid

\$5,770,669.22
\$6,586,371.90
\$7,186,778.66

Call 060 **Contract** CNV127 **Project** NH/HSIP-3(160),79017-3297-94,79017-8297-14 **County** SHELBY

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 51 (S.R. 3) FROM NEAR STAGE AVENUE (L.M. 16.25) TO NEAR MILLINGTON ROAD (L.M. 19.20).

Contractor

LEHMAN-ROBERTS COMPANY
APAC-TENNESSEE, INC.

Total Bid

\$2,496,446.38
\$2,846,095.64

Call 061 **Contract** CNV132 **Project** STP-EN-NH-86(10),79029-3215-14 **County** SHELBY

THE CONSTRUCTION OF PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES ON U.S. 72 (S.R. 86) FROM COMMERCE PARKWAY (L.M. 1.22) TO BILL MORRIS PARKWAY (S.R. 385) (L.M. 1.47).

Contractor

MADDEN PHILLIPS CONSTRUCTION, INC.
J. M. DUNCAN, INC.
KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.

Total Bid

\$523,619.45
\$565,927.15
\$742,549.10

Call 062 **Contract** CNV103 **Project** 79020-4250-04 **County** SHELBY

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON U.S. 78 (S.R. 4) OVER NONCONNAH CREEK (L.M. 7.18) IN MEMPHIS.

Contractor

BELL & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION, LLC
DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC

Total Bid

\$496,064.00
\$762,473.88

Call 063 **Contract** CNV101 **Project** 79947-4941-04 **County** SHELBY

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON PIERSOL ROAD OVER BRANCH (L.M. 2.51) IN MEEMAN-SHELBY FOREST STATE PARK.

Contractor

BELL & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION, LLC
DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC
KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.

Total Bid

\$445,553.50
\$561,557.00
\$864,371.00

Call 064 **Contract** CNV104 **Project** STP/HSIP-34(125),82005-3249-94,82005-8249-14,STP/HSIP-435(7),82101-3206-94,82101-8206-14 **County** SULLIVAN

THE RESURFACING (THIN LIFT OR THIN LIFT D) ON U.S. 421 (S.R. 34) FROM S.R. 394 (L.M. 20.04) TO NEAR THE HOLSTON RIVER (L.M. 27.72) AND ON S.R. 435 FROM NEAR S.R. 394 (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR U.S. 421 (S.R. 34) (L.M. 4.12).

Contractor

SUMMERS-TAYLOR, INC.
W-L CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.

Total Bid

\$2,497,799.65
\$2,539,714.78

Call 065 **Contract** CNV105 **Project** STP/HSIP-8(60),89005-3229-94,89005-8229-14 **County** WARREN

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 8 FROM THE VAN BUREN COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO NORTH OF WILDWOOD ROAD (L.M. 4.33).

Contractor

TINSLEY ASPHALT, LLC

Total Bid

\$1,279,514.14

Call 066 **Contract** CNV120 **Project** STP/HSIP-89(23),92007-3223-94,92007-4223-04,92007-8223-14 **County** WEAKLEY

THE RESURFACING WITH BITUMINOUS SEAL COAT ON S.R. 89 FROM NORTH OF S.R. 190 (L.M. 27.00) TO THE KENTUCKY STATE LINE (L.M. 34.26), INCLUDING BRIDGE REPAIR.

Contractor

PAVEMENT RESTORATIONS, INC.
RUSSELL STANDARD CORPORATION

Total Bid

\$777,388.24
\$943,946.60

Call 067 **Contract** CNV107 **Project** STP/HSIP-246(6),94029-3212-94,94029-8212-14,STP-NH/HSIP-6(148),94003-3285-94,94003-8285-14 **County** WILLIAMSON

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 31 (S.R. 6) FROM I-840 (L.M. 5.09) TO NEAR S.R. 397 (MACK HATCHER PARKWAY) (L.M. 10.00), AND ON S.R. 246 FROM NEAR FORREST STREET (L.M. 12.97) TO U.S. 431 (S.R. 106) (L.M. 13.76).

Contractor

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC
ROGERS GROUP, INC.
TENNESSEE VALLEY PAVING CO., INC.
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC
CHARLES DEWEESE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Total Bid

\$1,374,199.70
\$1,411,114.00
\$1,458,591.75
\$1,474,872.58
\$1,486,976.85

Call 068 **Contract** CNV073 **Project** 94001-4121-04 **County** WILLIAMSON

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGES ON I-40 OVER COUNTY LINE ROAD (L.M. 0.02).

Contractor

M & M SERVICES CO., INC.
KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.

Total Bid

\$1,118,356.05
\$1,936,609.00

Letting Total - **Low Bids**
\$149,147,361.78

